# 507910634 05/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7957759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CO-ALLIANCE, LLP	04/25/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATION AGRITECH GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	10 BRICK STREET
City:	MAYFAIR, LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	W1J7HQ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15707574

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172317217

Email:crystal.johnson@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 1:11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC E. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Eric E. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=81341-321637 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=81341-321637 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=81341-321637 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507910634 REEL: 063667 FRAME: 0183

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No.: 81341-321637

### CORRECTED

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Co-Alliance, and Indiana corporation, and having a place of business at 5250 E. U.S. Highway 36, Building 1000, Avon, Indiana 46123, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/707,574 entitled Vertical Aeroponic Plant Growing Enclosure and the invention therein described and filed in the United States Patent Office on September 18, 2017, and assigned to Co-Alliance; and

States Patent Office on September 18, 2017, and assigned to Co-Alliance; and Innovation Agritech Group Limited
WHEREAS, the Assignee, the Innovation Agritech Group Lad., a Great Britain corporation, and having a place of business at 10 Brick Street, Mayfair, London, England W137HQ is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ouc Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Co-Altiance and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Co-Altiance has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Co-Alliance if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Co-Alliance hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, Co-Alliance has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 2 35dd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

CO-ALLIANCE

ACKNOWLEDGMEN'T

Lori A. Thomas Notary Public

Notary Public SEAL Marion County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires January 21, 2024	Notary Public	
Commission No. 678810	Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of	County
DMS 17521949+1		

PATENT REEL: 063667 FRAME: 0185

In Testimony	y Whereof, Co-Alliance has ca	used the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this	25 <sub>day</sub>
or April	, 2023.		
·		CO-ALLIANCE	
		B) May Mills (Signalure)	
		Name: Kevin A. Still	
		Title: President + CEO	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
		ACKNOW ELDOMENT	
STATE OF India	1 66.		
COUNTY OF Ma	irion   ss:		
Anlmoudadand balama	oma a klatami Duklia mithin a	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal	
this 25 day	of April		
Am	ny M. Swain	Amy m. Swarn	····
No	otary Public		
	SEAL ounty, State of Indiana	Amy M. Swain	
	Expires October 17, 2023	Printed Name	
My Commission Expir	res: 10.17.23	Resident of Hendricks Cou	nty

**RECORDED: 05/17/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 063667 FRAME: 0186